
U.S. Navy Passport Agents 
 

AOR Phone Number Address Group Email Address Hours of Operation   

Bahrain 011-973-1785-4394 
NAVPTO/RSC Bahrain Det, 
Bldg. 36, Ban Warehouse, 

Juffair, BH 
passport-bahrain@us.navy.mil   

0730-1530 Arabian 
Standard Time (AST)  
(Sunday - Thursday) 

 

           

Bethesda, MD 301-295-1067 
4650 Taylor Rd, Bldg 17 
Ste 1A, Bethesda, MD 

 passport-was-dc@us.navy.mil 
0730-1530 Eastern 

Standard Time (EST) 
 

           

Charleston, SC 843-794-7334 
1000 Pomflant Access Rd, 
Bldg 302 Room 2025, JB 

Charleston, SC 

 passport-
jacksonville@us.navy.mil   

0730-1530 Arabian 
Standard Time (AST)  
(Sunday - Thursday) 

 

           

Everett, WA 425-304-4289 
2000 West View Dr, Bldg 

140, Everett, WA 
passport-kitsap@us.navy.mil 

0730-1530 Pacific 
Standard Time (PST) 

 

      

Great Lakes, IL 
847-688-5550                 

(ext 330, 336, or 337) 

521 Cluverius Ave, Bldg 
322, NTC/RTC Great Lakes, 

IL  

 passport-great-
lakes@us.navy.mil 

0730-1530 Central 
Standard Time (CST) 

 

      

Gulfport, MS 228-871-2391 
4902 Marvin Shields Blvd, 
Bldg 1 Room 123, NCBC 

Gulfport, MS 

 passport-
pensacola@us.navy.mil 

0730-1530 Central 
Standard Time (CST) 

 

      

Guam 671-339-3188 
PSC 455 Box 172, Santa 

Rita, GU 
passport-guam@us.navy.mil 

0730-1530 Chamorro 
Standard Time (CST) 

 

      



Jacksonville, FL 904-542-6293 
Bldg 789 Child St, NAS 

Jacksonville, FL 
 passport-

jacksonville@us.navy.mil 
0730-1530 Eastern 

Standard Time (EST) 
 

      

Lemoore, CA 559-998-3993 
736 Enterprise Blvd, NAS 

Lemoore, CA 
passport-kitsap@us.navy.mil 

0730-1530 Pacific 
Standard Time (PST) 

 

      

Kings Bay, GA 912-573-8795 
1063 USS Tennessee Ave, 
Room 265, NSB Kings bay, 

GA 

  passport-
jacksonville@us.navy.mil 

0730-1530 Eastern 
Standard Time (EST) 

 

      

Kitsap, WA 360-396-5853 
1050 Trident Blvd, 

Silverdale, WA 
passport-kitsap@us.navy.mil 

0730-1530 Pacific 
Standard Time (PST) 

 

           

Monterey, CA 831-656-1855 
1 University Cir, Herman 
Hall Room 31 Basement, 

Monterey, CA 
passport-kitsap@us.navy.mil 

0730-1530 Pacific 
Standard Time (PST) 

 

      

Naples, Italy 011-39-081-568-4155 
Viale Ruffo Di Calabria, 

Aeroporto Di Capodichino 
  passport-naples@us.navy.mil 

0730-1530 Central 
European Time (CET) 

 

      

New London, CT 860-694-2769 
1 Dealey Plaza, Bldg 83, 
Room 208, New London, 

CT 

 navpto-new-
london@us.navy.mil 

0730-1530 Eastern 
Standard Time (EST) 

 

      

Norfolk, VA 757-445-6091 
1755 Powhattan St, Bldg 

A-48 Room 153, NAS 
Norfolk, VA 

    passport-
norfolk@us.navy.mil 

0730-1530 Eastern 
Standard Time (EST) 

 

      



Pearl Harbor, HI 808-471-2355 
4827 Bougainville Drive, 

Honolulu, HI 
  passport-pearl-

harbor@us.navy.mil 

0730-1530 Hawaii-
Aleutian Standard Time 

(HST) 

 

      

Pensacola, FL 757-675-8857 
421 Saufley Street, B Bldg 

680, NAS Pensacola, FL 
  navpto-

pensacola@us.navy.mil   
0730-1530 Central 

Standard Time (CST) 
 

      

Port Hueneme, CA 805-982-3171 
2600 Dodson St, Bldg 

1169, Port Hueneme, CA 
 passport-san-

diego@us.navy.mil                          
0730-1530 Pacific 

Standard Time (PST) 
 

      

San Diego, CA 619-556-5074 
3085 Dolphin Alley, Bldg. 

265, NB San Diego, CA 
 passport-san-

diego@us.navy.mil                          
0730-1530 Pacific 

Standard Time (PST) 
 

      

Washington D.C. 202-433-9545 
235 Wick Dr SW, Bldg 92 

Rm 206, WA, DC 
 passport-was-dc@us.navy.mil 

0730-1530 Eastern 
Standard Time (EST) 

 

      

Far East, Yokosuka, Japan 011-81-468-16-8466 
Bldg 1555 Room 300B, 

Yokosuka 
passport-

yokosuka@us.navy.mil   
0730-1530 Japan 

Standard Time (JST) 
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